



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION



Dated Aizawl, the 24th February, 2021

No.B.16012/4/2018-RD: In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-demarcate the existing boundaries of Bilkhawthlir R.D. Block and Thingdawl R.D. Block by including Thingthelh village and North Hlimen village under Bilkhawthlir R.D. Block from Thingdawl R.D. Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

This issues with the approval of the Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department on 15.2.2021.

Sd/- LALHMINGTHANGA

Commr & Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No.B.16012/4/2018-RD

Dated Aizawl, the 24th February, 2021

- Copy to:-
 - Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram. 1.
 - P.S. to the Chief Minister, Mizoram. 2.
 - P.S. to all Ministers/Speaker/Vice Chairman, State Planning Board/MLAs of 3. the concerned constituency.
 - Sr. PPS to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram. 4.
 - P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department. 5.
 - All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram. 6.
 - All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram. 7.
 - All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram. 8.
 - Director, Rural Development Department. 9.
 - Director, SIRD & PR, Mizoram. 10.
 - All Project Directors, DRDAs Mizoram. 11.
 - Project Director, SLMC & IAC, Mizoram. 12.
 - Controller, Printing & Stationery with six spare copies for publication in the 13. Gazetted.
 - Director, Social Audit Unit, Rural Development Department, Mizoram. 14.
 - All BDOs, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram. 15.
 - Computer Analyst, Rural Development Department for uploading it in the 16. Department's website.
 - Guard File. 17.

(ZOREMTHARA RALTE)

Under Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department